

VOLUME OF WINE CERTIFIED BY THE WINE AND SPIRIT BOARD*

LITRES

	1 MONTH			3 MONTHS			6 MONTHS			12 MONTHS		
	Apr-21	Apr-22	TREND	Feb-21	Feb-22	TREND	Nov-20	Nov-21	TREND	May-20	May-21	TREND
				Apr-21	Apr-22		Apr-21	Apr-22		Apr-21	Apr-22	
PRODUCER CELLARS												
Estate Wine	0	0		0	0		0	0		0	0	
Wine of Origin	5742706	4970761	87	18369231	17399745	95	36123156	38472742	107	70429009	81238987	115
Geographical Unit Wine	8121736	5540314	68	22952439	20863184	91	40080380	44224978	110	76216203	97015103	127
SUB TOTAL	13 864 442	10 511 075	76	41 321 670	38 262 929	93	76 203 536	82 697 720	109	146 645 212	178 254 090	122
WHOLESALEERS												
Estate Wine	0	0		0	0		0	0		0	0	
Wine of Origin	2810945	2492914	89	8638323	8860395	103	17166789	22247724	130	39148915	52871509	135
Geographical Unit Wine	12597676	13300331	106	38997311	43715324	112	74562172	87832113	118	167695114	184602445	110
SUB TOTAL	15 408 621	15 793 245	102	47 635 634	52 575 719	110	91 728 961	110 079 837	120	206 844 029	237 473 954	115
PRIVATE CELLARS												
Estate Wine	688605	410894	60	2068009	2064215	100	3986420	4213642	106	8535027	9086217	106
Wine of Origin	3605217	4159511	115	10917699	13140821	120	23864276	26201311	110	48701945	57246476	118
Geographical Unit Wine	4573905	5175944	113	12739567	16166938	127	26507749	31680110	120	57437292	64890198	113
SUB TOTAL	8 867 727	9 746 349	110	25 725 275	31 371 974	122	54 358 445	62 095 063	114	114 674 264	131 222 891	114
TOTAL	38 140 790	36 050 669	95	114 682 579	122 210 622	107	222 290 942	254 872 620	115	468 163 505	546 950 935	117

	1 MONTH			3 MONTHS			6 MONTHS			12 MONTHS		
CERTIFIED	Apr-21	Apr-22	TREND	Feb-21	Feb-22	TREND	Nov-20	Nov-21	TREND	May-20	May-21	TREND
BULK EXPORTS				Apr-21	Apr-22		Apr-21	Apr-22		Apr-21	Apr-22	
(included in above figures)	20 582 362	20 225 954	98	62 704 644	70 110 787	112	119 407 919	150 498 108	126	245 721 594	321 904 043	131

*The total volume of wine certified in the 2020 calendar year made up 47% of the 2020 wine production (2019-50%, 2018-61%, 2017-61%, 2016-60%, 2015-53%, 2014-52%, 2013-64%, 2012-60%, 2011-53%)